RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			U.S. Departmer Patent and Tra TRADE	idemark Office MARK	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel #2526 Frame #0385	·	Conveyance Type Assignment License Merger Security Agreem Change of Name Nunc Pro Tunc / Effective Da	ient 3 Assignment		
Conveying Party	<u></u>	Execution Date			
Name Bayer Aktiengesellschaft Formerly □ Individual □ General Partnership	March 5, 2002 nership				
Other German Joint Stock Company Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached					
Receiving Party Name First Horizon Pharmaceutical Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Address 660 Hembree Parkway Address Suite 106 Address Rosewell Georgia Jip Code City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Domestic Representative Designation Attached: Yes No Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached Correspondent Name and Address Tamara Miller Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Telephone: (312) 616-5600 Facsimile: (312) 616-5700 Attorney Docket No. 219505					
Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780 Pages Enter the total number of pages	was of the ottoches	l conveyance docum	ent including any att	tachments: 2	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Enter either the Tredemark Application Number	ber(s) umber (DO NOT ENTER	Mark if additional n BOTH numbers for the s	umbers attached ame property).		
Trademark Application Nun	nber(s)	Re	gistration Number	(S)	
		1939088	2175325		
				<u> </u>	
	<u> </u>		atal augustas of secur	utice involved: 2	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved: 2					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$65					
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Tamara A. Miller	<u> Lamara 1</u>	Miller	April 4, 2003		
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 2633 FRAME: 0868

HORIZON PHARMACEUTICAL

+49 214 3064840

Ø]002 S.Ø1∕Ø2

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having a business address of 51368 Leverkusen, Germany (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the registered owner of the following trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule (hereinafter the Trademarks);

WHEREAS, First Horizon Pharmaceutical Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a business address of 660 Hembree Parkway, Suite 106, Rosewell, GA 30076, USA (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks and the registrations thereof;

WHEREAS, the assignment of sald Trademarks, and registrations thereof be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other appropriate patent and trademark offices;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks, and the registrations thereof, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of infringements of said trademarks, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

Leverkusen, <u>warch 4, 2002</u>			
BAYER AKTIENGESE/LSCHAFT			
By: An Lasty			
Title: Secretary			
Name: Helmut Pastor			
Roswell, March 5 2002			
· ·			
FIRST HORIZON PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION			
By: Mala Q G JLa C. Title: CEO			
Title: <u>८६०</u>			
Nomo - Outra 100 A P CIAII			

3/4/02/ 7:23 AM/09594/00043/230679/1

05/17/2002 10:34 FAX 770 442 34 05-MAR-2002 15:32

BAYER AG LEVERKÚSEN

HORIZON PHARMACEUTICAL

+49 214 3064940

5.02/02

SCHEDULE A

DESCRIPTION OF TRADEMARKS

U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	
SULAR	1 939 088	December 5th, 1995	
SULAR (word/picture)	2 175 325	July 21 st , 1998	

3/4/02/7:23 AM/09594/00043/230679/1

GESAMT SEITEN 02

TRADEMARK REEL: 2633 FRAME: 0870

RECORDED: 04/04/2003